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Program Fees for Spring 2025

CIEE program fees include tuition, housing, meals (as noted), an optional on-site airport meet and greet, full-time leadership and
support, orientation, cultural activities, local excursions, pre-departure advising, host institution insurance, and a CIEE iNext travel
card which provides insurance and other travel benefits. Inter-semester housing and meals for students on Academic Year and
Calendar Year programs is not included. Please refer to the CIEE website for complete information about program fee
breakdowns, inclusions, and estimated additional costs.

Academic Year

Open Campus Spring 2025 (2024-2025)

ARGENTINA

Buenos Aires
Open Campus Block $5,500
Open Campus Block (2 Blocks) $11,000
Open Campus Block (3 Blocks) $16,500
Liberal Arts $16,950 $34,050

AUSTRALIA

Sydney
Arts and Sciences $22,450 $41,275
Semester Global Internship $21,750
Open Campus Block $7,250
Open Campus Block (2 Blocks) $14,500
Open Campus Block (3 Blocks) $21,750

BOTSWANA

Gaborone
Arts and Sciences $19,950 $37,900
Community Public Health $19,950

CHILE

Santiago
Liberal Arts $17,950 $35,000
Open Campus Block $5,500
Open Campus Block (2 Blocks) $11,000
Open Campus Block (3 Blocks) $16,500

CHINA

Shanghai
Intensive Chinese Language $19,950 $37,800
Accelerated Chinese Language $19,950 $37,800
Business, Language and Culture $19,950 $37,800
China in a Global Context $19,950 $37,800
Open Campus Block $6,950
Open Campus Block (2 Blocks) $13,900
Open Campus Block (3 Blocks) $20,850



COSTARICA
Monteverde
Open Campus Block






JAPAN

Kyoto
Ancient and Modern Japan
Open Campus Block
Open Campus Block (2 Blocks)
Open Campus Block (3 Blocks)
Tokyo
Arts and Sciences

JORDAN

$6,950
$13,900
$20,850

$21,450

$26,950

$42,325

$51,550

Amman
Advanced Arabic Language
Middle East Studies

MEXICO

$19,950
$19,950

$37,900
$37,900

Yucatan
Liberal Arts
Open Campus Block
Open Campus Block (2 Blocks)
Open Campus Block (3 Blocks)

MOROCCO

$5,500
$11,000
$16,500

$15,950

$30,100

Rabat
Language and Culture

NETHERLANDS

$19,950

$37,900

Amsterdam
Business and Culture
Sacial Sciences and Humanities

PORTUGAL

$23,950
$23,950

$44,700
$44,700

Lisbon
Language and Culture
Business and Culture

SCOTLAND

$19,950
$19,950

$37,900
$38,400

Edinburgh
Arts and Sciences
Semester in Edinburgh
Glasgow
Arts and Sciences
Semester in Glasgow

SINGAPORE

$19,950
$19,950

$19,950
$19,950

Singapore
Semester Global Internship
Singapore Arts & Sciences
Open Campus Block
Open Campus Block (2 Blocks)
Open Campus Block (3 Blocks)

SOUTH AFRICA

$7,250
$14,500
$21,750

$21,750
$27,450

$51,025

Cape Town
Arts and Sciences
Open Campus Block
Open Campus Block (2 Blocks)
Open Campus Block (3 Blocks)

$6,950
$13,900
$20,850

$20,950

$39,850



SOUTH KOREA
Seoul
Arts and Sciences

SPAIN

Alicante
Liberal Arts
Language and Culture
Semster in Alicante

Barcelona
Advanced Liberal Arts
Business and Culture

$18,950

$18,950
$18,950
$18,950

$20,950
$20,950

$38,950

$39,850
$39,850



