

Program Fees for Spring 2025

CIEE program fees include tuition, housing, meals (as noted), an optional on-site airport meet and greet, full-time leadership and support, orientation, cultural activities, local excursions, pre-departure advising, host institution insurance, and a CIEE iNext travel card which provides insurance and other travel benefits. Inter-semester housing and meals for students on Academic Year and Calendar Year programs is not included. Please refer to the CIEE website for complete information about program fee breakdowns, inclusions, and estimated additional costs.

	Open Campus	Spring 2025	Academic Year (2024-2025)
ARGENTINA			(2024 2023)
Buenos Aires Open Campus Block Open Campus Block (2 Blocks) Open Campus Block (3 Blocks) Liberal Arts	\$5,500 \$11,000 \$16,500	\$16,950	\$34,050
AUSTRALIA			
Sydney Arts and Sciences Semester Global Internship Open Campus Block Open Campus Block (2 Blocks) Open Campus Block (3 Blocks)	\$7,250 \$14,500 \$21,750	\$22,450 \$21,750	\$41,275
BOTSWANA			
Gaborone Arts and Sciences Community Public Health		\$19,950 \$19,950	\$37,900
CHILE			
Santiago Liberal Arts Open Campus Block Open Campus Block (2 Blocks) Open Campus Block (3 Blocks)	\$5,500 \$11,000 \$16,500	\$17,950	\$35,000
CHINA			
Shanghai Intensive Chinese Language Accelerated Chinese Language Business, Language and Culture China in a Global Context Open Campus Block Open Campus Block (2 Blocks) Open Campus Block (3 Blocks)	\$6,950 \$13,900 \$20,850	\$19,950 \$19,950 \$19,950 \$19,950	\$37,800 \$37,800 \$37,800 \$37,800

COSTA RICA Monteverde Open Campus Block

	N

JAPAN			
Kyoto			
Ancient and Modern Japan		\$21,450	\$42,325
Open Campus Block	\$6,950		
Open Campus Block (2 Blocks)	\$13,900		
Open Campus Block (3 Blocks)	\$20,850		
Tokyo		¢27.0E0	¢E1 EE0
Arts and Sciences		\$26,950	\$51,550
JORDAN			
Amman			
Advanced Arabic Language		\$19,950	\$37,900
Middle East Studies		\$19,950	\$37,900
MEXICO			
Yucatan			
Liberal Arts		\$15,950	\$30,100
Open Campus Block	\$5,500		
Open Campus Block (2 Blocks)	\$11,000		
Open Campus Block (3 Blocks)	\$16,500		
MOROCCO			
Rabat			
Language and Culture		\$19,950	\$37,900
NETHERLANDS			
Amsterdam			
Business and Culture		\$23,950	\$44,700
Social Sciences and Humanities		\$23,950	\$44,700
PORTUGAL			
Lisbon			
Language and Culture		\$19,950	\$37,900
Business and Culture		\$19,950	\$38,400
SCOTLAND			
Edinburgh			
Arts and Sciences		\$19,950	
Semester in Edinburgh		\$19,950	
Glasgow		, . 30	
Arts and Sciences		\$19,950	
Semester in Glasgow		\$19,950	
SINGAPORE			
Singapore			
Semester Global Internship		\$21,750	
Singapore Arts & Sciences		\$27,450	\$51,025
Open Campus Block	\$7,250		,
Open Campus Block (2 Blocks)	\$14,500		
Open Campus Block (3 Blocks)	\$21,750		
SOUTH AFRICA			
SOUTH AFRICA Cape Town			
		\$20,950	\$39,850
Cape Town	\$6,950	\$20,950	\$39,850
Cape Town Arts and Sciences	\$6,950 \$13,900	\$20,950	\$39,850

SOUTH KOREA

_	
COOL	ı

Seoul Arts and Sciences	\$18,950	\$38,950
SPAIN		
Alicante		
Liberal Arts	\$18,950	
Language and Culture	\$18,950	
Semster in Alicante	\$18,950	
Barcelona		
Advanced Liberal Arts	\$20,950	\$39,850
Business and Culture	\$20,950	\$39,850